combined or the future results that the combined company will experience after the merger. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements and the related notes thereto should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements of APSG and the
financial statements of APIE for the years ended December 31, 2005, 2004 and 2003, and condensed financial statements as of September 30,
2006 and 2005, and for the nine months then ended, and the related notes thereto and other information in �Selected Historical Consolidated
Financial Data,� �APSG Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations of APSG� and �APIE
Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations of APIE.�

139

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Index to Financial Statements 178

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

as of September 30, 2006

(In thousands, except per share data)

APIE
Historical
Sept. 30,
2006

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Conversion

APIC
After

Conversion

APSG
Historical
Sept. 30,
2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Merger

Consolidated
Pro Forma
Sept. 30,
2006

(Note 4) (Note 5)
ASSETS
Investments
Fixed maturities available for sale, at fair value $ 128,221 $ �  $ 128,221 $ 15,318 $ (2,500)(n) $ 141,039
Fixed maturities�restricted, at fair value �  �  �  �  2,500 (n) 2,500
Equities securities, at fair value 5,879 �  5,879 4,663 �  10,542
Other invested assets 1,119 �  1,119 �  417 (l) 1,536

Total investments 135,219 �  135,219 19,981 417 155,617
Cash and cash equivalents 3,926 �  3,926 7,113 �  11,039
Accrued investment income 560 �  560 �  �  560
Management fees and other receivables �  �  �  1,964 (752)(c) 1,212
Premium, maintenance fees and receivables 20,833 �  20,833 �  �  20,833
Other amounts receivable under reinsurance contracts 5,014 �  5,014 �  �  5,014
Reinsurance recoverables on paid & unpaid loss and
loss adjustment expenses 29,674 �  29,674 �  (935)(l) 28,739
Prepaid reinsurance premiums 364 �  364 �  �  364
Deferred policy acquisition costs 2,862 �  2,862 �  �  2,862
Notes receivable �  �  �  893 �  893
Federal income taxes receivable �  �  483 �  483
Deferred tax asset 4,205 �  4,205 900 �  5,105
Subrogation recoverables 761 �  761 �  (50)(l) 711
Goodwill �  �  �  1,247 1,247
Property and equipment �  �  �  588 �  588
Other assets 818 �  818 1,387 (532)(l) 1,653

(20)(l)

Total $ 204,236 $ �  $ 204,236 $ 34,556 $ (1,872) $ 236,920

140

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Index to Financial Statements 179

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

as of September 30, 2006

(In thousands, except per share data)

APIE
Historical
Sept. 30,
2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Conversion

APIC

After

Conversion

APSG
Historical
Sept. 30,
2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Merger

Consolidated
Pro Forma
Sept. 30,
2006

(Note 4) (Note 5)
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Liabilities
Reserve for losses and loss adjustment expenses $ 109,414 $ �  $ 109,414 �  �  $ 109,414
Unearned premiums and maintenance fees 44,083 �  44,083 �  �  44,083
Reinsurance premiums payable 838 �  838 �  �  838
Funds held under reinsurance treaties 3,033 �  3,033 �  �  3,033
Amounts withheld or retained by APIE 1,566 �  1,566 �  �  1,566
Refundable subscriber deposits 10,295 (10,295)(b) �  �  �  �
Mandatorily redeemable preferred stock�APIC �  10,295(b) 10,295 �  (10,295)(k) �
Mandatorily redeemable preferred stock�APSG �  �  �  �  9,204 (i) 9,204
Accounts payable �  �  �  3,879 �  3,879
Accrued incentive compensation �  �  �  1,360 �  1,360
Accrued expenses and other liabilities �  �  �  1,343 �  1,343
Federal income taxes payable 2,074 �  2,074 �  515(d) 2,285

(197)(m)
(107)(j)

Other liabilities 2,790 �  2,790 244 (752)(c) 1,400
(1,514)(d)
318(l)
314(j)

Total Liabilities 174,093 �  174,093 6,826 (2,491) 178,405

Minority interests �  �  �  20 �  20

Shareholders� Equity
Retained Earnings�APIE 31,995 (31,995)(a) �  �  �  �
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of
taxes�APIE (1,852) �  (1,852) 443 1,852(k) 443
Common Stock�APIC �  10,000(a) 10,000 �  (10,000)(k) �
Additional paid-in capital�APIC �  21,995(a) 21,995 �  (21,995)(k) �
Common Stock�APSG �  �  �  279 209(i) 488
Additional paid-in capital�APSG �  �  �  7,502 29,587(i) 37,669

580(m)
Retained earnings�APSG �  �  �  19,486 999(d) 19,895

(207)(j)
(383)(m)

Total Shareholders� Equity 30,143 �  30,143 27,710 642 58,495

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Index to Financial Statements 180

Total $ 204,236 $ �  $ 204,236 $ 34,556 $ (1,849) $ 236,920

141

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Index to Financial Statements 181

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

(In thousands, except per share data)

APIE
Historical

September 30,
2006

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Conversion

APIC
After

Conversion

APSG
Historical

September 30,
2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Merger

Consolidated
Pro Forma

September 30,
2006

(Note 4) (Note 5)
REVENUES
Premiums and maintenance fees written $ 61,560 $ �  $ 61,560 $ �  $ �  $ 61,560
Premiums ceded (5,627) �  (5,627) �  �  (5,627)
Change in unearned premiums &
maintenance fees (3,528) �  (3,528) �  �  (3,528)

Net Premiums and maintenance fees
earned 52,405 �  52,405 �  �  52,405
Investment income, net of investment
expense of $136 in September 2006 4,625 �  4,625 793 �  5,418
Realized capital gains, net 265 �  265 15 �  280
Financial services �  �  �  11,421 �  11,421
Other revenue �  �  �  10,556 (10,583)(e) 254

281(g)

Total revenues 57,295 �  57,295 22,785 (10,302) 69,778

EXPENSES
Losses and loss adjustment expenses 29,880 �  29,880 �  �  29,880
Other underwriting expenses 10,536 �  10,536 �  (1,514)(d) 7,848

(6,815)(e)
281(g)

4,780(h)
580(m)

Amortization of deferred policy
acquisition costs (356) �  (356) �  �  (356)
General and administrative �  �  �  9,984 (3,768)(e) 1,750

(4,780)(h)
314(j)

Financial services expenses �  �  �  10,348 �  10,348

Total expenses 40,060 �  40,060 20,332 (10,922) 49,470

Income from operations 17,235 �  17,235 2,453 620 20,308
Federal income tax expense 5,832 �  5,832 882 515(d) 6,925

(197)(m)
(107)(j)

Minority interests �  �  �  2 �  2

Net income $ 11,403 $ �  $ 11,403 $ 1,569 $ 409 $ 13,381

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 182

Net Income per Share (Note 6)
Basic $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 0.57 $ �  $ 2.75
Diluted $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 0.53 $ �  $ 2.66

Basic weighted average shares
outstanding �  �  �  2,773 2,087 4,860
Diluted weighted average shares
outstanding �  �  �  2,942 2,087 5,029

142

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Index to Financial Statements 183

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

(In thousands, except per share data)

APIE
Historical
2005

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Conversion

APIC
After

Conversion

APSG
Historical
2005

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Merger

Consolidated
Pro Forma

2005
(Note 4) (Note 5)

REVENUES
Premiums and maintenance fees written $ 79,301 $ �  $ 79,301 $ �  $ �  $ 79,301
Premiums ceded (12,885) �  (12,885) �  �  (12,885)
Change in unearned premiums & maintenance
fees (2,233) �  (2,233) �  �  (2,233)

Net Premiums and maintenance fees earned 64,183 �  64,183 �  �  64,183
Investment income, net of investment expense of
$520 in 2005 5,131 �  5,131 701 �  5,832
Realized capital gains, net 552 �  552 3,101 �  3,653
Financial services �  �  �  18,459 �  18,459
Other revenue �  �  �  15,514 (15,421)(f) 468

375(g)

Total revenues 69,866 �  69,866 37,775 (15,046) 92,595

EXPENSES
Losses and loss adjustment expenses 43,976 �  43,976 �  �  43,976
Other underwriting expenses 12,767 �  12,767 �  �  7,963

(11,045)(f)
375(g)

5,866(h)
Amortization of deferred policy acquisition costs (96) �  (96) �  �  (96)
General and administrative �  �  �  12,999 (4,376)(f) 3,179

(5,866)(h)
422(j)

Financial services expenses �  �  �  16,263 �  16,263

Total expenses 56,647 �  56,647 29,262 (14,624) 71,285

Income from operations 13,219 �  13,219 8,513 (422) 21,310
Federal income tax expense 4,188 �  4,188 3,039 (143)(j) 7,084
Minority interests �  �  �  14 �  14

Net income $ 9,031 $ �  $ 9,031 $ 5,460 $ (279) $ 14,212

Net Income per Share (Note 6)
Basic $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 2.03 $ �  $ 2.98
Diluted $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 1.86 $ �  $ 2.83

Basic weighted average shares outstanding �  �  �  2,688 2,087 4,775

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 184

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding �  �  �  2,931 2,087 5,018

143

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Index to Financial Statements 185

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma balance sheet and statements of operations present the pro forma effects of the merger of APSG and
APIE through the exchange of common and preferred shares of stock. The balance sheet is presented as though the merger occurred on
September 30, 2006. The statements of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2006 and the year ended December 31, 2005 are